

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI
FRIDAY, THE TWENTY SEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY,
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX



:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA
CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 561 OF 2026

Between:

1. S.Balaji, S/o Late Mani, Aged about 32 years, Occ Cultivation,
residing at Kotha Gollapalli Village, Cherlopalli Post, Thavanampalli
Mandal, Chittoor District.
2. K. Mani, S/o Late Buddaiah, Aged about 47 years, Occ Cultivation,
residing at Karnamvandlavuru Village, Cherlopalli Post,
Thavanampalli Mandal, Chittoor District.

...Petitioner/Petitioner/Defendants

AND

K.Dharmaiah, S/o Late Sankaraiah, Aged about 39 years, Occ Cultivation,
residing at Karnamvandlavuru Village, Cherlopalli Post, Thavanampalli
Mandal, Chittoor District.

...Respondents/Respondents/Plaintiff

WHEREAS the Petitioners above named through their Advocate Sri B.V.DURGA PRASAD presented this Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to allow the Civil Revision Petition by setting aside the Order, dated 10.12.2025, passed in I.A.No.378 of 2025 in O.S.No.502 of 2015 on the file of the Court of the Principal Civil Judge (Junior Division)-cum-Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Chittoor and allow the Interlocutory Application filed by the Petitioner;

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri B.V.Durga Prasad, Advocate for the Petitioners, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

K.Dharmaiah, S/o Late Sankaraiah, Aged about 39 years, Occ Cultivation, residing at Karnamvandlavuru Village, Cherlopalli Post, Thavanampalli Mandal, Chittoor District.

are be and hereby directed to show cause either appearing in person or through an Advocate, as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CRP should not be admitted on or before 10.04.2026 for which date the case stands posted for hearing;

The Court made the following:

ORDER:

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

Issue notice to the respondent.

The learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice on the respondent through registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry, by the date of next adjournment.

List these matters on 10.04.2026

**Sd/-U.SRIDEVI
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//

F

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. K.Dharmaiah, S/o Late Sankaraiah, Aged about 39 years, Occ Cultivation, residing at Karnamvandlavuru Village, Cherlopalli Post, Thavanampalli Mandal, Chittoor District. (by **RPAD**- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
2. One CC to Sri. B.V.Durga Prasad, Advocate [OPUC]
3. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

NJS,J

DATED:27/02/2026

LIST THESE MATTERS ON 10.04.2026

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CRP.No.561 of 2026

